Public Affairs Committee Meeting

The stated meeting of the Public Affairs Committee of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Abington was held on Wednesday, May 31, 2017 at the Township Administration Building, Abington, PA., with Commissioner Spiegelman presiding.

CALL TO ORDER:	7:57 p.m.
ROLL CALL:	<u>Present:</u> Commissioners SPIEGELMAN, SCHREIBER, ROTHMAN <u>Excused:</u> BOWMAN, KALINOSKI
	Township Manager MANFREDI Township Solicitor CLARKE Director of Parks and Recreation OLES
	<u>Also Present:</u> Commissioners LUKER, KLINE, DiPLACIDO, SANCHEZ, ZAPPONE, GILLESPIE, HECKER, FARREN, MYERS

**MINUTES:** Commissioner Spiegelman made a MOTION, seconded by Commissioner Schreiber to approve the minutes of the May 3, 2017 Public Affairs Committee Meeting.

MOTION was ADOPTED 3-0.

Resolution No. 17-018 – Amending Resolution No. 11-003 – Appointment of Secretary, Township Manager Richard J. Manfredi

Commissioner Spiegelman made a MOTION, seconded by Commissioner Rothman to adopt Resolution No. 17-018 – Appointment of Secretary, Township Manager Richard J. Manfredi to the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Abington, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania.

Commissioner Spiegelman asked for any comments from Commissioners or staff. There were none.

Commissioner Spiegelman asked for any public comments. There were none.

MOTION was ADOPTED 3-0.

Public Affairs Committee Meeting

<u>Resolution No. 17-019</u> –Amending Resolution No. 11-004 – Policy of the Township of <u>Abington – Access to Public Records – Appointment of Open Records Officer Assistant</u> <u>Township Manager Tara Wehmeyer</u>

Commissioner Spiegelman made a MOTION, seconded by Commissioner Rothman to adopt Resolution No. 17-019 Appointing Assistant Township Manager Tara Wehmeyer as the Township's Open Records Officer in accordance with the Right-To-Know Law.

Commissioner Spiegelman asked for any comments from Commissioners or staff. There were none.

Commissioner Spiegelman asked for any public comments. There were none.

MOTION was ADOPTED 3-0.

Commissioner Spiegelman asked for any general comments relating to Public Affairs.

Director of Parks and Recreation, Mr. Andy Oles reminded everyone that the pool opens on June 24<sup>th</sup> and late registration/photo dates are Tuesday, June 13<sup>th</sup> and Tuesday, June 20<sup>th</sup> from noon- 8 p.m. at the Ardsley Community Center and Saturday, June 24<sup>th</sup> from 9-1 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT: 8:11 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard J. Manfredi, Township Manager/Secretary

sev